

SC 73 of 2021
ST 22(2)2022
CNR. NO. WBBK090001942021

Order No.22
Date. 09-02-2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons namely Sunil Murmu @ Hapan Chunu and Animesh Pal, and prosecution evidence.

Accused Sunil Murmu @ Hapan Chunu and Animesh Pal are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

Two witnesses namely Arindam Senapati and Manika Pal are present, they have been examined and cross examined as P.W-10 and P.W-11 and on the instance of P.W-10, his signature on the seizure list dated 09-06-2021 is marked as exhibit- P-17(2), and on the instance of P.W-11, his signature on the seizure list dated 12.06.2021 is marked as exhibit- P-11(2) his signature on the zimmanama dated 12.06.2021 is marked as exhibit- P-12(2) and the witnesses are discharged.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused persons namely Sunil Murmu @ Hapan Chunu and Animesh Pal, they are remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

To date 10-02-2023 for production of the accused persons namely Sunil Murmu @ Hapan Chunu and Animesh Pal, and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399